



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBD 2088P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>			
1	FRONT BUMPER	TORN	374.40	374.40
8	FRONT BUMPER CLIP @\$6.50	NECESSARY	52.00	30.00
1	FRONT R/H BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	NECESSARY	101.35	101.35
1	FRONT R/H HEAD LAMP	NOT NECESSARY	781.60	-
1	FRONT R/H DOOR	DENTED	1,418.10	1,418.10
2	FRONT R/H DOOR HINGE @\$131.35	NOT NECESSARY	262.70	-
1	FRONT R/H DOOR PILLAR OUTER	DISTORTED	681.35	681.35
1	FRONT R/H DOOR PILLAR INNER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	921.60	-
1	FRONT R/H DOOR OUTER HANDLE	CUT	286.30	286.30
1	FRONT R/H DOOR LOCK	DAMAGED	391.25	391.25
1	FRONT R/H DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	CUT	281.45	281.45
1	FRONT R/H DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD	CRACKED	681.10	681.10
1	FRONT R/H DOOR WINDOW MOTOR & REGULATOR ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	561.10	-
1	FRONT R/H DOOR STEP PANEL GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	274.45	-
1	FRONT R/H DOOR ARCH PANEL	BUCKLED	372.10	372.10
1	FRONT R/H DOOR ARCH PANEL RUBBER	CUT	289.65	289.65
2	FRONT RIM @\$580.00	NOT NECESSARY	1,160.00	-
2	FRONT TYRE @\$350.00	NOT NECESSARY	700.00	-
2	FRONT LOWER ARM @\$591.60	BENT	1,183.20	744.40
2	FRONT UPPER ARM @\$789.20	BENT	1,578.40	962.40
2	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM @\$581.90	DAMAGED	1,163.80	1,163.80
2	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING @\$374.45	NECESSARY	748.90	748.90
2	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER @\$247.10	BENT	494.20	494.20
2	FRONT STABILIZER BAR @\$378.85	BENT	757.70	757.70
1	FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR	BENT	381.90	381.90
1	FRONT STEERING RACK	DAMAGED	2,821.20	2,022.00
1	R/H SLIDING DOOR	DISTORTED	1,723.10	1,723.10
1	R/H SLIDING DOOR OUTER HANDLE	CUT	320.70	320.70
1	REAR R/H FENDER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,849.20	-

Report Ref No. CS/GAI20003258/Avf3e2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR R/H FENDER INNER PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,271.10	-
1	REAR R/H FENDER DOOR ROLLER	BENT	351.60	351.60
2	REAR RIM @\$580.00	NOT NECESSARY	1,160.00	-
2	REAR TYRE @\$350.00	NOT NECESSARY	700.00	-
2	REAR HUB CAP @\$186.10	NOT NECESSARY	372.20	-
2	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER @\$182.40	DAMAGED	364.80	364.80
2	REAR AXLE BEARING @\$321.20	NOT NECESSARY	642.40	-
1	REAR AXLE	NOT NECESSARY	2,728.10	-
1	REAR BUMPER	NOT NECESSARY	380.10	-
1	REAR R/H BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	NOT NECESSARY	121.25	-
1	REAR R/H TAILLAMP	NOT NECESSARY	374.45	-
4	U-PIN @\$68.00 (ADDITIONAL)	BENT (2PC ONLY)	272.00	136.00
2	SPRING BRACKET @\$122.00 (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	244.00	244.00
1	R/H SLIDING DOOR LOCK MOTOR ASSY (ADDITIONAL)	NOT NECESSARY	336.00	-
1	R/H SLIDING DOOR INNER LOCK ASSY (ADDITIONAL)	DAMAGED	268.00	268.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-	-3,897.64
			32,198.80	11,692.91
	<b><u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u></b>			
1	FRONT R/H DOOR STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
2	FRONT HUB CAP @\$186.10 (SN)	CUT	372.20	160.00
1	REAR R/H FENDER COMPANY STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	120.00	120.00
1	INTERIOR ALUMINIUM PANEL FITTING (SN)	BENT	3,800.00	2,500.00
100	INTERIOR ALUMINIUM PANEL FITTING RIVET @\$2.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	200.00	50.00
			4,552.20	2,860.00
	<b><u>LABOUR</u></b>			
	TO REMOVE & REFIT SEAT CUSHION, TRIM BOARD & ALUMINIUM PANEL.		850.00	380.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT ROOF LINNING.		450.00	200.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	GUM.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/GAI20003258/Avf3e2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT R/H DOOR, GLASS, LOCK, WEATHERSTRIP, TRIM BOARD & WINDOW MOTOR & REGULATOR.		280.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE, STEERING RACK & CROSSMEMBER.		450.00	400.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR AXLE, BEARING & SHOCK ABSORBER.		450.00	300.00
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	80.00
	TO CHECK WIRING.		100.00	30.00
	TOWING FEE.		200.00	60.00
	TUFF KOTE.		200.00	120.00
	PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT R/H DOOR PILLAR INNER, REAR R/H FENDER AND REAR R/H FENDER INNER PANEL.		3,600.00	1,400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		2,400.00	1,200.00
			9,400.00	4,250.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>46,151.00</b>	<b>18,802.91</b>

<b>RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)</b>			<b>15,000.00</b>
---	--	--	------------------

Report Ref No. CS/GAI20003258/Avf3e2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.